## R-15-213 Authorizing Stipend to Mr. Wayne Occhipinti, Department of Public Works

**WHEREAS,** upon the retirement of our former DPW Supervior on January 1, 2013, there was a void and constraints that were in place due to various factors; and

**WHEREAS,** Mr. Wayne Occhipinti who is employed within the DPW and although not requested of him, has continued to perform a variety of additional tasks and responsibilities without hesitation; and

**WHEREAS**, Mr. Occhipinti is considered a valued employee and an asset to our town while showing a willingness to help manage the DPW operations on a day-to-day basis; and

**WHEREAS**, in recognition of his efforts, the Borough Administrator recommends that a stipend of \$2,400.00 be paid on a one-time basis to Mr. Wayne Occhipinti.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to issue payment of Wayne Occhipinti in the amount of \$2400.00

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD	X		X			
REDMOND			X			
RYAN			X			
WELLS		X	X			
NOLAN						
ON CONSENT AGENDA _ x YES _ NO						

Date: November 4, 2015

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-15-213 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on November 4, 2015.

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk